Release of fund under the Scheme of Development of Administrative Costs to

States/UTs - Grant-in-aid-General (GGA) to Government of Odisha for the year 2024-25.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount of

Rs 19750000. (One crore Ninety-Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)to the State
Government of Odisha towards Grant-in-aid-General (GGA) under the Scheme of

',Administrative Costs to States/UTs" for the year 2024-25 for setting up of State PMU in the

state.

Summary of Release
In Lakh

2. The grant-in-aid shall be subject to provision of GFR2OI7'

[...]

laid down in the Ministry of Finance's OM No.2(a5)/76 SplCell dated 30.08'1976

as modified by OM of even number dated 6.9.1976 under intimation to this Ministry'
g. 2 lakhs UC is due for rendition as this is the previous FY 2023-24 release under the

scheme.
g. The expenditure to the tune of Rs. 19750000/- (One Crore Ninety-Seven Lakh Fifty

Thousand Only) is debitable to the

Major Head 3601 - Grants-in-aid to State Government

Sub-major Head 06 - Grants for centrally Sponsored Schemes

Minor Head796- Tribal Area Sub- Plan

85- Umbrella Programme for Development of Scheduled Tribes'

Van Bandhu KalYan Yojana